

MACC No – 04 of 2024

Reg No – 04 of 2024

CNR-WBBK05000-180-2024

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 13 Dtd. 21-01-2026

To day is fixed for filing WS by OP No 1 and SR upon the OP No 2. petitioner.

No steps taken by petitioner as per resolution dated 17-01-2026 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order."

OP No 1 files WS this day and also files another petition under order 1 Rule 10(2) of Civil Procedure Code on behalf of OP No1 praying for expunge of the name of the OP No 1 from the claim petition. Copy of both filed along with. Let those be kept with the case record.

Fix- 18-03-2026 for hearing of the petition dated 21-01-2026 and supplying copies of WS and petition dated 21-01-2026.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura